

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO (s) 5168-5170/2001

COLLECTOR OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BANGALORE Appellant (s)

Versus

M/S. ESCORTS MAHLE LTD. Respondent (s)

(with appln. for intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

WITH CA 443/2002 (with office report), CA 2128/97 (with appln. for stay and with office report), CA 6615/2000 (with office report), CA 149-150/2002 (with appln. for stay and with office report), CA 437-438/2002 (with appln. for stay and with office report), CA 8414-8417/2001 (with appln. for stay and with office report), CA 968/2003 (with appln. for ex-parte stay and with office report), CA 1122/2003 (with office report), CA 1810/2003

Date:24/04/2003 This/These Appeal(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For the Appellant (s)
for the Revenue:

Mr.Raju Ramachandran,ASG
Mr.T.L.V. Iyer,Sr.Adv.,
Ms.Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.,
Mr.K.C. Kaushik,Adv.,
Ms.Smita Inna,Adv.,
Mr.B.Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For the Respondent (s)
for the Assessee:

Mr.Joseph Vellapally,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Praveen Kumar,Adv.,
Mr.P.V. Patankar,Adv.,
Mr.Nitin Bhardwaj,Adv.

in CA 6615/2000,CA 149-150/02, CA 437-38/02,
& CA 8414-17/01 Mr.Harish N.Salve,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.,
Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr.A.K. Shahi,Adv.,
Mr.M.P.Sharma,Adv.,

Mr.P.C. Jain,Adv.,
Mr.Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr.R.Santhanam,Adv.,
Mr.Rajendra Singhvi,Adv.,
Mr.Ashok K. Singh ,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.,
Ms. Mona Chettri, Adv.

Upon hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

*C.A.No.6615/2000. The appeal is dismissed with no@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

order as to costs.

C.A.Nos.149-150/2002, 437-438/2002 & 8414-8417/2001.@@
CC
Delinked.

CA Nos.5168-5170/2001, 443/2002, 2128/1997,@@
CC
968/2003, 1122/2003 and 1810/2003. After hearing the@@
CC
learned counsel for the parties exhaustively, the Court
reserved its verdict.

Liberty to file written submissions by Monday
i.e.28.4.2003.

.SP1

*Kalyani (Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Janki Bhatia)
AR cum PS to Hon'ble Judge Court Master

Signed Order in CA 6615/2000 is placed on the file.